
 

 
 

   

 

   

    

  

     
  

    

  

    

 

    

 

  
 

 
 

 
 

 
  

  
 

 
 

     
 

 
 

  

 

   

     
 

Sebastopol Sea Serpents HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 9:12 AM  5/3/2016 Page 1 

2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

Event 1 Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay 
Meet Record: 1:48.93 # 5/9/2015 ANALY HIGH SCHOOL ANALY 

M Alameida, L Maxfield, V Auva'a, C Schlutius 

CIF: 1:47.86 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 1:49.97 A 

NCS CONS: 2:03.59 C 

Team Relay Finals Time Points 

1 Analy High School A 1:51.29 C 40 
1) Marie Alameida JR 2) Sophie Boisseau SO 3) Lani Auva'a SR 4) Christy Schlutius SR 

27.26 32.71 25.59 25.73 

2 Sonoma Valley High School A 1:58.43 C 34 
1) Hannah Ladouceur SO 2) Cameron Taggesell JR 3) Maya Grajczyk FR 4) Abby Parr SO 

28.64 34.09 29.55 26.15 

3 El Molino High School A 2:09.54 32 
1) Noelle Terrero JR 2) Macey Schondel JR 3) Mariah Wong JR 4) Kelsey Bonzell JR 

34.78 36.82 27.70 30.24 

4 Healdsburg High School A 2:16.86 30 
1) Allyssa Rued SO 2) Maddie Ortiz SO 3) Seana Maclure FR 4) Brenley Seanor SR 

33.42 40.17 34.07 29.20 

5 Petaluma High School A 2:25.26 28 
1) Maggie Davis SO 2) Haley Joslin JR 3) Audrey Nagy FR 4) Emma Deen SO 

38.75 44.94 29.99 31.58 

--- Sonoma Valley High School B X2:19.70 
1) Grace Turner SO 2) Kimberly Uzzo SO 3) Mariela Mendoza SR 4) Heather Durfee SO 

34.27 38.56 34.53 32.34 

--- Analy High School B X2:24.91 
1) Genna Roan SO 2) Ella Brinkman SO 3) Tori Kolybakos SR 4) Maya Campbell-Voss SR 

32.68 39.45 38.06 34.72 

--- El Molino High School B X2:29.31 
1) Riley Schondel FR 2) Kasey Babcock SR 3) Lillie Albachten JR 4) Jordan Dutton SR 

36.65 41.85 38.37 32.44 

--- Analy High School C X2:30.82 
1) Grace Moussa FR 2) Abbey Chinn FR 3) Marina Franco SR 4) Joelle Yawalkar SR 

32.47 41.25 34.69 42.41 

--- Sonoma Valley High School C X2:37.54 
1) Mia Benstead FR 2) Lena Mallett JR 3) Jocelyn Toscano JR 4) Jacqueline Regan SR 

43.86 40.26 40.22 33.20 

--- Analy High School D X2:46.25 
1) Mikayla Royer SO 2) Lindy Tweten SO 3) Olivia Rist FR 4) Bruna Pelaquim SR 

33.36 46.13 45.99 40.77 

--- Piner High School A DQ 
1) Emma Johnson SO 2) Ashley Simmons FR 3) Sophie Campbell SO 4) Citlali Rodriguez JR 

45.56 40.43 41.97 31.10 

Event 2 Men 200 Yard Medley Relay 
Meet Record: 1:39.43 # 2003 Casa Grande 

I Lentz, R Haverlah, G Lentz, A Young 

CIF: 1:34.58 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 1:39.28 A 

NCS CONS: 1:51.09 C 

Team Relay Finals Time Points 

1 Sonoma Valley High School A 1:51.29 40 
1) Ethan Smith FR 2) Jack Lewis SR 3) Nathaniel Silva SO 4) Dominic Tommasi SO 

29.89 30.35 27.51 23.54 



 

 
   

    

    

    

 

 
   

 
  

 

  

 

 

 

 

 

Sebastopol Sea Serpents HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 9:12 AM  5/3/2016 Page 2 

2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

(Event 2 Men 200 Yard Medley Relay) 
Team Relay Finals Time Points 

2 Analy High School A 1:57.67 34 
1) Josiah Miller SO 2) Enzio Schoffer JR 3) Sean Restivo JR 4) Miles Miller JR 

29.30 33.42 28.31 26.64 

3 El Molino High School A 2:03.31 32 
1) Benji Zeigler SO 2) John Paneno FR 3) Kyle Bonzell JR 4) Levi DeCarly SR 

28.81 38.26 29.62 26.62 

4 Petaluma High School A 2:05.35 30 
1) Sterling Prieto SR 2) Eli Holmberg SR 3) Owen Neufeld JR 4) Colton Prieto FR 

36.16 33.52 29.22 26.45 

--- Analy High School B X2:23.28 
1) Jaxon Elmore JR 2) Grant Schwall JR 3) Derek Barrera SO 4) Nader Samarah SO 

38.51 37.11 33.13 34.53 

--- Petaluma High School B X2:30.15 
1) Jonathan Bigall FR 2) Riley Matson JR 3) Andrew Guillory SR 4) Tony Vitali FR 

45.83 42.62 28.28 33.42 

Event 3 Women 200 Yard Freestyle 
Meet Record: 1:51.61 # 5/13/2011 Allie Davis Windsor 

CIF: 1:50.78 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 1:52.58 A 

NCS CONS: 2:01.49 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

A - Final
1 Hannah Ladouceur SO Sonoma Valley High School 2:03.80 2:05.84 20 

28.71 32.11 33.44 31.58 

2 Mikayla Royer SO Analy High School 2:16.57 2:10.73 17 
31.31 33.01 33.41 33.00 

3 Allyssa Rued SO Healdsburg High School 2:17.75 2:16.63 16 
30.09 33.17 35.32 38.05 

4 Noelle Terrero JR El Molino High School 2:19.45 2:20.24 15 
31.51 34.68 37.04 37.01 

5 Natalie Baker SR Sonoma Valley High School 2:29.50 2:21.03 14 
32.08 36.59 37.30 35.06 

6 Audrey Nagy FR Petaluma High School 2:24.39 2:21.05 13 
32.37 36.06 37.19 35.43 

7 Calla Rijeka Richards SO Analy High School 2:29.45 2:30.90 12 
34.69 38.75 38.92 38.54 

8 Heather Durfee SO Sonoma Valley High School 2:33.28 2:37.82 11 
35.64 40.27 41.38 40.53 

B - Final
9 Ashley Simmons FR Piner High School 2:35.87 2:37.30 9 

36.02 40.92 41.79 38.57 

10 Maggie Davis SO Petaluma High School 2:39.70 2:38.60 7 
35.78 40.54 42.16 40.12 

11 Jordan Dutton SR El Molino High School 2:51.28 2:39.02 6 
37.26 41.02 41.38 39.36 

12 Emily Bozeman JR Healdsburg High School 2:40.39 2:40.78 5 
36.62 40.99 42.26 40.91 

13 Citlali Rodriguez JR Piner High School 2:44.24 2:43.81 4 
35.12 40.72 43.80 44.17 

14 Camryn Dierke SO Analy High School 2:47.09 2:44.81 3 
37.02 42.38 43.75 41.66 

15 Belen Padilla JR Sonoma Valley High School 2:48.36 2:45.30 2 
37.53 41.75 43.53 42.49 



 

  
  

 
  

 

  

  

 
 

  

 
 

  
  

 

 
 
 
 

  
 
 

 
 

 
  

  

 
 

 

  

 

Sebastopol Sea Serpents HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 9:12 AM  5/3/2016 Page 3 

2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

B - Final ... (Event 3 Women 200 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

16 Ally Keel 
37.29 42.23 44.90 

JR Healdsburg High School 

41.36 

2:48.91 2:45.78 1 

Event 3 Women 200 Yard Freestyle 
Meet Record: 1:51.61 # 5/13/2011 Allie Davis 

CIF: 1:50.78 $ 

NCS AUTO: 1:52.58 A 

NCS CONS: 2:01.49 C 

Name Yr School 

Preliminaries
1 Hannah Ladouceur SO Sonoma Valley High School 

28.09 31.47 32.72 31.52 

2 Mikayla Royer SO Analy High School 

3 Allyssa Rued SO Healdsburg High School 

4 Noelle Terrero JR El Molino High School 

31.64 36.04 36.48 35.29 

5 Audrey Nagy FR Petaluma High School 

6 Calla Rijeka Richards SO Analy High School 

7 Natalie Baker SR Sonoma Valley High School 

8 Heather Durfee SO Sonoma Valley High School 

35.09 39.46 40.32 38.41 

9 Ashley Simmons FR Piner High School 

35.45 39.47 42.11 38.84 

10 Maggie Davis SO Petaluma High School 

11 Emily Bozeman JR Healdsburg High School 

12 Citlali Rodriguez JR Piner High School 

13 Camryn Dierke SO Analy High School 

14 Belen Padilla JR Sonoma Valley High School 

15 Ally Keel JR Healdsburg High School 

16 Jordan Dutton SR El Molino High School 

38.17 43.05 45.08 44.98 

17 Eleanor Jaffe FR Analy High School 

18 Libby Greenlief FR Petaluma High School 

19 Jamie Cantieri FR Petaluma High School 

20 Lillian Aff JR El Molino High School 

44.02 50.09 53.72 54.40 

--- Jacqueline Regan SR Sonoma Valley High School 

36.56 43.76 48.90 47.90 

Windsor 

ANAY 

Seed Time Prelim Time 

2:03.80 

2:16.57 
2:17.75 
2:19.45 

2:24.39 
2:29.45 
2:29.50 
2:33.28 

2:35.87 

2:39.70 
2:40.39 
2:44.24 
2:47.09 
2:48.36 
2:48.91 
2:51.28 

2:51.65 
3:04.74 

3:07.41 
3:22.23 

X2:57.12 

q 

q 
q 
q 

q 
q 
q 
q 

q 

q 
q 
q 
q 
q 
q 
q 

Event 4 Men 200 Yard Freestyle 
Meet Record: 1:40.62 # 5/9/2014 Jon Knox 

CIF: 1:39.75 $ 

NCS AUTO: 1:44.82 A 

NCS CONS: 1:50.89 C 

Name Yr School 

A - Final
1 Luke Ressler SR Analy High School 

27.85 30.04 31.17 31.74 

2 Benji Zeigler SO El Molino High School 

27.45 31.79 33.00 31.60 

3 Jackson Mighell JR Sonoma Valley High School 

28.73 32.48 33.98 34.32 

ANALY 

ANAY 

Prelim Time 

1:52.48 

2:05.20 

2:07.70 

Finals Time 

2:00.80 

2:03.84 

2:09.51 

Points 

20 

17 

16 



 

 
  

 

 

 

 

  

 
 

 

  

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

  

 

Sebastopol Sea Serpents HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 9:12 AM  5/3/2016 Page 4 

2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

A - Final ...  (Event 4 Men 200 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

4 Mario Cornoado SO Sonoma Valley High School 2:27.83 2:24.37 15 
32.48 36.54 38.35 37.00 

5 Cameron Keller SR Healdsburg High School 2:32.03 2:31.42 14 
1:07.48 41.69 42.25 

6 Jonathan Bigall FR Petaluma High School 2:32.62 2:32.82 13 
36.35 40.48 40.20 35.79 

7 Andy Castro FR Healdsburg High School 2:35.88 2:35.70 12 
33.12 39.30 42.01 41.27 

--- Lucas McCormick SR Piner High School 2:12.12 DQ 
B - Final

9 Cian Martin SO Sonoma Valley High School 2:42.24 2:40.19 9 
33.99 40.11 43.57 42.52 

10 Tony Vitali FR Petaluma High School 2:54.69 2:55.29 7 
38.74 45.19 47.68 43.68 

11 Grant Schwall JR Analy High School 2:54.41 2:59.25 6 
37.48 45.17 49.76 46.84 

12 Nick Atwood JR Sonoma Valley High School 3:22.49 3:21.17 5 
39.44 50.80 55.72 55.21 

13 Nader Samarah SO Analy High School 3:13.71 3:21.34 4 
48.12 53.26 52.54 47.42 

14 Caillen Jenner-Schwartz FR Healdsburg High School 3:31.94 3:21.47 3 
41.57 54.15 54.59 51.16 

15 Jaxon Elmore JR Analy High School 3:20.04 3:22.23 2 
41.40 53.06 56.37 51.40 

Event 4 Men 200 Yard Freestyle 
Meet Record: 1:40.62 # 5/9/2014 Jon Knox ANALY 

CIF: 1:39.75 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 1:44.82 A 

NCS CONS: 1:50.89 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries
1 Luke Ressler SR Analy High School 1:52.48 q 

25.87 27.19 29.11 30.31 

2 Benji Zeigler SO El Molino High School 2:05.20 q 
27.55 31.72 33.45 32.48 

3 Jackson Mighell JR Sonoma Valley High School 2:07.70 q 
28.00 32.25 34.06 33.39 

4 Lucas McCormick SR Piner High School 2:12.12 q 
28.53 1:08.60 34.99 

5 Mario Cornoado SO Sonoma Valley High School 2:27.83 q 
32.99 38.72 38.30 37.82 

6 Cameron Keller SR Healdsburg High School 2:32.03 q 
1:07.75 41.58 42.63 0.07 

7 Jonathan Bigall FR Petaluma High School 2:32.62 q 
35.02 40.27 41.28 36.05 

8 Andy Castro FR Healdsburg High School 2:35.88 q 
32.40 38.40 41.51 43.57 

9 Cian Martin SO Sonoma Valley High School 2:42.24 q 
36.48 1:25.97 39.96 

10 Grant Schwall JR Analy High School 2:54.41 q 
38.32 44.29 47.41 44.39 



 

 
  

  

 

 

   

 

 
  

 

  

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

 

 

Sebastopol Sea Serpents HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 9:12 AM  5/3/2016 Page 5 

2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 4 Men 200 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

11 Tony Vitali FR Petaluma High School 2:54.69 q 
38.37 45.14 47.25 43.93 

12 Nader Samarah SO Analy High School 3:13.71 q 
46.03 2:27.73 54.78 

13 Jaxon Elmore JR Analy High School 3:20.04 q 
40.40 51.35 1:48.25 0.04 

14 Nick Atwood JR Sonoma Valley High School 3:22.49 q 
1:52.17 0.09 

15 Caillen Jenner-Schwartz FR Healdsburg High School 3:31.94 q 
43.44 56.55 58.00 53.95 

Event 5 Women 200 Yard IM 
Meet Record: 2:03.61 # 5/7/2015 Riley Scott PETALUMA 

CIF: 2:04.08 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 2:08.58 A 

NCS CONS: 2:18.69 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

A - Final
1 Sophie Boisseau SO Analy High School 2:19.49 2:17.53 C 20 

28.76 35.26 39.99 33.52 

2 Mariah Wong JR El Molino High School 2:25.71 2:21.00 17 
29.36 37.34 43.19 31.11 

3 Grace Moussa FR Analy High School 2:29.01 2:25.11 16 
31.75 36.56 43.39 33.41 

4 Noah Kriegler Allen SR Analy High School 2:42.83 2:45.47 15 
36.69 40.61 49.04 39.13 

5 Grace Turner SO Sonoma Valley High School 2:48.21 2:47.06 14 
37.23 43.32 48.10 38.41 

6 Seana Maclure FR Healdsburg High School 2:52.43 2:51.00 13 
37.88 44.08 52.09 36.95 

7 Riley Schondel FR El Molino High School 2:51.85 2:53.63 12 
38.85 44.11 51.31 39.36 

8 Natalie Smith SR Sonoma Valley High School 2:54.51 2:55.96 11 
38.64 44.16 51.99 41.17 

B - Final
9 Sophie Campbell SO Piner High School 3:09.24 3:10.12 9 

44.80 47.42 56.23 41.67 

10 Emma Johnson SO Piner High School 3:14.65 3:14.02 7 
46.99 50.66 57.27 39.10 

11 Nathalie Vega SR Sonoma Valley High School 3:04.64 3:14.12 6 
41.63 54.59 56.00 41.90 

12 Lena Mallett JR Sonoma Valley High School 3:33.60 3:27.52 5 
46.17 51.76 58.90 50.69 

13 Lillie Albachten JR El Molino High School 3:31.13 3:28.27 4 
40.01 51.41 1:10.20 46.65 

14 Lindy Tweten SO Analy High School 3:35.86 3:36.13 3 
48.36 57.92 59.00 50.85 

--- Julia Duffy SO Petaluma High School 4:04.85 DQ 
1:02.79 51.61 



 

 
  

 

  

 

  

 

  

   

 

 

  

   

 

 

  

  

  

 

 

 
 

 

  

  

Sebastopol Sea Serpents HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 9:12 AM  5/3/2016 Page 6 

2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

Event 5 Women 200 Yard IM 
Meet Record: 2:03.61 # 5/7/2015 Riley Scott 

CIF: 2:04.08 $ 

NCS AUTO: 2:08.58 A 

NCS CONS: 2:18.69 C 

Name Yr School 

Preliminaries
1 Sophie Boisseau SO Analy High School 

28.61 36.39 40.91 33.58 

2 Mariah Wong JR El Molino High School 

31.07 38.61 44.11 31.92 

3 Grace Moussa FR Analy High School 

32.24 36.90 45.21 34.66 

4 Noah Kriegler Allen SR Analy High School 

37.11 39.84 47.10 38.78 

5 Grace Turner SO Sonoma Valley High School 

35.86 43.79 49.31 39.25 

6 Riley Schondel FR El Molino High School 

37.33 43.26 51.41 39.85 

7 Seana Maclure FR Healdsburg High School 

36.67 43.70 52.73 39.33 

8 Natalie Smith SR Sonoma Valley High School 

38.53 44.79 51.34 39.85 

9 Nathalie Vega SR Sonoma Valley High School 

40.82 49.70 53.48 40.64 

10 Sophie Campbell SO Piner High School 

42.81 47.73 56.05 42.65 

11 Emma Johnson SO Piner High School 

44.79 50.31 56.47 43.08 

12 Lillie Albachten JR El Molino High School 

41.18 50.75 1:10.77 48.43 

13 Lena Mallett JR Sonoma Valley High School 

45.40 55.76 1:52.44 

14 Lindy Tweten SO Analy High School 

46.99 1:00.48 57.88 50.51 

15 Ava Schafbuch FR Petaluma High School 

50.16 1:01.32 59.69 49.00 

16 Julia Duffy SO Petaluma High School 

1:54.41 

PETALUMA 

ANAY 

Seed Time Prelim Time 

2:19.49 

2:25.71 

2:29.01 

2:42.83 

2:48.21 

2:51.85 

2:52.43 

2:54.51 

3:04.64 

3:09.24 

3:14.65 

3:31.13 

3:33.60 

3:35.86 

3:40.17 

4:04.85 

q 

q 

q 

q 

q 

q 

q 

q 

q 

q 

q 

q 

q 

q 

q 

q 

Event 6 Men 200 Yard IM 
Meet Record: 1:51.48 

CIF: 1:53.05 

NCS AUTO: 1:55.30 

NCS CONS: 2:05.39 

Name 

A - Final
1 Jack Murphy 

25.14 28.21 

2 Dominic Tommasi 
27.84 34.43 

3 Enzio Schoffer 
31.07 36.88 

# 2005 

$ 

A 

C 

35.50 

39.54 

38.94 

Ian Lentz 

Yr School 

JR Analy High School 

27.49 

SO Sonoma Valley High School 

29.53 

JR Analy High School 

33.48 

Casa Grande 

ANAY 

Prelim Time Finals Time 

2:00.69 1:56.34 C 

2:14.37 2:11.34 

2:21.76 2:20.37 

Points 

20 

17 

16 



 

 
  

 

 
 

 

  

 

   

 

  

 

 

 

 

 
  

 

 

  

 

  

 

 

Sebastopol Sea Serpents HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 6.0 - 9:12 AM  5/3/2016 Page 7 

2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

A - Final ...  (Event 6 Men 200 Yard IM) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

4 Nathaniel Silva SO Sonoma Valley High School 2:27.15 2:26.40 15 
30.31 38.27 45.90 31.92 

5 Harry Hubbell SR Healdsburg High School 2:29.56 2:27.49 14 
33.40 37.05 44.00 33.04 

6 Kyle Bonzell JR El Molino High School 2:32.32 2:30.90 13 
29.89 37.37 47.04 36.60 

7 Eli Holmberg SR Petaluma High School 2:40.19 2:32.65 12 
31.63 39.87 43.20 37.95 

8 Colin Campbell FR Piner High School 2:40.56 2:43.28 11 
37.32 41.00 47.86 37.10 

Event 6 Men 200 Yard IM 
Meet Record: 1:51.48 # 2005 Ian Lentz Casa Grande 

CIF: 1:53.05 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 1:55.30 A 

NCS CONS: 2:05.39 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries
1 Jack Murphy JR Analy High School 2:00.69 C q 

26.48 29.66 36.56 27.99 

2 Dominic Tommasi SO Sonoma Valley High School 2:14.37 q 
28.80 33.92 41.11 30.54 

3 Enzio Schoffer JR Analy High School 2:21.76 q 
31.58 36.39 39.89 33.90 

4 Nathaniel Silva SO Sonoma Valley High School 2:27.15 q 
29.79 37.53 46.03 33.80 

5 Harry Hubbell SR Healdsburg High School 2:29.56 q 
33.09 39.81 45.05 31.61 

6 Kyle Bonzell JR El Molino High School 2:32.32 q 
30.52 38.41 46.85 36.54 

7 Eli Holmberg SR Petaluma High School 2:40.19 q 
34.27 42.26 44.91 38.75 

8 Colin Campbell FR Piner High School 2:40.56 q 
36.28 41.51 46.57 36.20 

Event 7 Women 50 Yard Freestyle 
Meet Record: 24.24 # 2002 Katie Van Horne Healdsburg 

CIF: 23.81 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 24.41 A 

NCS CONS: 25.49 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

A - Final
1 Christy Schlutius SR Analy High School 26.82 26.04 20 
2 Abby Parr SO Sonoma Valley High School 26.20 26.41 17 
3 Cameron Taggesell JR Sonoma Valley High School 28.34 28.48 16 
4 Genna Roan SO Analy High School 27.88 28.67 15 
5 Brenley Seanor SR Healdsburg High School 31.48 28.79 14 
6 Natalie Baker SR Sonoma Valley High School 29.70 29.99 13 
7 Macey Schondel JR El Molino High School 30.01 30.25 12 
8 Emma Deen SO Petaluma High School 31.21 30.94 11 

B - Final
9 Delia Rogers JR Sonoma Valley High School 32.71 30.55 9 

10 Isabelle Barnes SR Petaluma High School 32.53 31.34 7 
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2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

B - Final ... (Event 7 Women 50 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

11 Tori Kolybakos SR Analy High School 32.35 32.36 6 
12 Olivia Rist FR Analy High School 31.91 32.49 5 
13 Kelsey Vella SO Petaluma High School 31.94 32.57 4 
14 Emma Numainvile SR Healdsburg High School 32.11 32.65 3 
15 Larissa Kiefer FR Petaluma High School 31.94 33.06 2 
16 Hannah Young JR El Molino High School 34.03 33.63 1 

Event 7 Women 50 Yard Freestyle 
Meet Record: 24.24 # 2002 Katie Van Horne Healdsburg 

CIF: 23.81 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 24.41 A 

NCS CONS: 25.49 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries
1 Abby Parr SO Sonoma Valley High School 26.20 q 
2 Christy Schlutius SR Analy High School 26.82 q 
3 Genna Roan SO Analy High School 27.88 q 
4 Cameron Taggesell JR Sonoma Valley High School 28.34 q 
5 Natalie Baker SR Sonoma Valley High School 29.70 q 
6 Macey Schondel JR El Molino High School 30.01 q 
7 Emma Deen SO Petaluma High School 31.21 q 
8 Brenley Seanor SR Healdsburg High School 31.48 q 

9 Olivia Rist FR Analy High School 31.91 q 
*10 Kelsey Vella SO Petaluma High School 31.94 q 
*10 Larissa Kiefer FR Petaluma High School 31.94 q 
12 Emma Numainvile SR Healdsburg High School 32.11 q 
13 Tori Kolybakos SR Analy High School 32.35 q 
14 Isabelle Barnes SR Petaluma High School 32.53 q 
15 Delia Rogers JR Sonoma Valley High School 32.71 q 
16 Hannah Young JR El Molino High School 34.03 q 

17 Maya Campbell-Voss SR Analy High School 34.13 
18 Lupita Lopez SR Healdsburg High School 34.14 

19 Yessenia Resendiz FR Petaluma High School 34.16 
20 Kimberly Uzzo SO Sonoma Valley High School 34.25 
21 Jocelyn Toscano JR Sonoma Valley High School 34.80 
22 Kat Flores SR Piner High School 34.91 
23 Kimberly Kiesel FR Piner High School 35.51 
24 Libby Greenlief FR Petaluma High School 36.12 
25 Ellie Rohrbacher SR Sonoma Valley High School 36.45 
26 Sammy Hennen JR El Molino High School 38.66 
27 Sara Flores SO El Molino High School 41.84 
28 Regina Durano FR Piner High School 42.22 
29 Cecelia Rodriguez FR Piner High School 43.83 
30 Devin Smither SO Piner High School 44.12 
31 Leslie Salgado JR El Molino High School 57.13 
--- Kayla Bieri JR Analy High School X28.58 
--- Elena Lev JR Analy High School X33.56 
--- Annika Blanusa FR Sonoma Valley High School X42.96 
--- Bruna Pelaquim SR Analy High School X45.17 
--- Joelle Yawalkar SR Analy High School X46.20 
--- Jamie Cantieri FR Petaluma High School DQ 
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2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

Event 8 Men 50 Yard Freestyle 
Meet Record: 21.38 # 5/9/2014 Jon Knox Analy 

CIF: 20.99 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 21.94 A 

NCS CONS: 22.69 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

A - Final
1 Jack McCormick JR Piner High School 22.66 22.32 C 20 
2 Casper Max JR Healdsburg High School 24.19 24.04 17 
3 Jack Lewis SR Sonoma Valley High School 24.20 24.28 16 
4 Ethan Smith FR Sonoma Valley High School 24.26 24.48 15 
5 Cosmo Hahn JR Analy High School 24.84 25.12 14 
6 Nick Dominguez SR Piner High School 25.56 26.02 13 
7 Sterling Prieto SR Petaluma High School 26.71 26.61 12 
8 Ben Vargas JR Healdsburg High School 26.87 27.09 11 

B - Final
9 Levi DeCarly SR El Molino High School 28.62 27.02 9 

10 Miles Miller JR Analy High School 26.94 27.18 7 
11 Colton Prieto FR Petaluma High School 28.03 27.61 6 
12 James Greenslade FR Sonoma Valley High School 29.78 29.83 5 
13 Cole Spillman SR Analy High School 28.76 29.97 4 
14 Derek Barrera SO Analy High School 29.57 30.17 3 
15 Carlos Cervantes JR Healdsburg High School 30.59 31.19 2 
16 Orion Johnson FR Healdsburg High School 28.64 33.17 1 

Event 8 Men 50 Yard Freestyle 
Meet Record: 21.38 # 5/9/2014 Jon Knox Analy 

CIF: 20.99 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 21.94 A 

NCS CONS: 22.69 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries
1 Jack McCormick JR Piner High School 22.66 C q 
2 Casper Max JR Healdsburg High School 24.19 q 
3 Jack Lewis SR Sonoma Valley High School 24.20 q 
4 Ethan Smith FR Sonoma Valley High School 24.26 q 
5 Cosmo Hahn JR Analy High School 24.84 q 
6 Nick Dominguez SR Piner High School 25.56 q 
7 Sterling Prieto SR Petaluma High School 26.71 q 
8 Ben Vargas JR Healdsburg High School 26.87 q 

9 Miles Miller JR Analy High School 26.94 q 
10 Colton Prieto FR Petaluma High School 28.03 q 
11 Levi DeCarly SR El Molino High School 28.62 q 
12 Orion Johnson FR Healdsburg High School 28.64 q 
13 Cole Spillman SR Analy High School 28.76 q 
14 Derek Barrera SO Analy High School 29.57 q 
15 James Greenslade FR Sonoma Valley High School 29.78 q 
16 Carlos Cervantes JR Healdsburg High School 30.59 q 

17 Andrew Guillory SR Petaluma High School 31.23 
18 Robert Box FR Petaluma High School 32.81 

19 Tony Vitali FR Petaluma High School 34.78 
20 Joe Zocchetti SR Healdsburg High School 35.97 
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2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 8 Men 50 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

21 Aiden Sawyer FR Petaluma High School 36.77 

Event 11 Women 100 Yard Butterfly 
Meet Record: 56.77 # 5/9/2015 Violani Auv'a ANALY 

CIF: 55.81 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 57.12 A 

NCS CONS: 1:01.79 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

A - Final
1 Lani Auva'a SR Analy High School 58.28 56.92 A 20 

26.25 30.67 

2 Christy Schlutius SR Analy High School 1:06.41 1:04.38 17 
30.11 34.27 

3 Sophie Boisseau SO Analy High School 1:04.89 1:04.61 16 
29.97 34.64 

4 Maya Grajczyk FR Sonoma Valley High School 1:06.53 1:07.24 15 
30.38 36.86 

5 Kelsey Bonzell JR El Molino High School 1:18.61 1:17.53 14 
36.09 41.44 

6 Seana Maclure FR Healdsburg High School 1:26.44 1:27.56 13 
41.83 45.73 

7 Mariela Mendoza SR Sonoma Valley High School 1:30.81 1:30.36 12 
39.83 50.53 

8 Emma Numainvile SR Healdsburg High School 1:29.77 1:34.24 11 
41.19 53.05 

B - Final
9 Ellie Rohrbacher SR Sonoma Valley High School 1:30.97 1:30.68 9 

43.35 47.33 

10 Lupita Lopez SR Healdsburg High School 1:33.58 1:30.83 7 
41.15 49.68 

11 Lillie Albachten JR El Molino High School 1:32.09 1:31.56 6 
41.80 49.76 

12 Jocelyn Toscano JR Sonoma Valley High School 1:32.92 1:32.06 5 
40.90 51.16 

13 Tori Kolybakos SR Analy High School 1:31.53 1:33.16 4 
42.32 50.84 

14 Sophie Campbell SO Piner High School 1:32.25 1:33.34 3 
43.59 49.75 

15 Kasey Babcock SR El Molino High School 1:37.32 1:40.71 2 
45.02 55.69 

Event 11 Women 100 Yard Butterfly 
Meet Record: 56.77 # 5/9/2015 Violani Auv'a ANALY 

CIF: 55.81 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 57.12 A 

NCS CONS: 1:01.79 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries
1 Lani Auva'a SR Analy High School 58.28 C q 

27.04 31.24 

2 Sophie Boisseau SO Analy High School 1:04.89 q 
30.04 34.85 
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2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 11 Women 100 Yard Butterfly) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

3 Christy Schlutius SR Analy High School 1:06.41 q 
30.93 35.48 

4 Maya Grajczyk FR Sonoma Valley High School 1:06.53 q 
30.18 36.35 

5 Kelsey Bonzell JR El Molino High School 1:18.61 q 
37.19 41.42 

6 Seana Maclure FR Healdsburg High School 1:26.44 q 
40.15 46.29 

7 Emma Numainvile SR Healdsburg High School 1:29.77 q 
40.53 49.24 

8 Mariela Mendoza SR Sonoma Valley High School 1:30.81 q 
39.69 51.12 

9 Ellie Rohrbacher SR Sonoma Valley High School 1:30.97 q 
42.45 48.52 

10 Tori Kolybakos SR Analy High School 1:31.53 q 
40.16 51.37 

11 Lillie Albachten JR El Molino High School 1:32.09 q 
40.95 51.14 

12 Sophie Campbell SO Piner High School 1:32.25 q 
42.86 49.39 

13 Jocelyn Toscano JR Sonoma Valley High School 1:32.92 q 
40.97 51.95 

14 Lupita Lopez SR Healdsburg High School 1:33.58 q 
42.04 51.54 

15 Kasey Babcock SR El Molino High School 1:37.32 q 
43.41 53.91 

--- Madeline Jaycox FR Sonoma Valley High School X1:48.19 
46.89 1:01.30 

Event 12 Men 100 Yard Butterfly 
Meet Record: 49.45 # 2009 Max Horrell Analy 

CIF: 49.57 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 51.79 A 

NCS CONS: 55.99 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

A - Final
1 Dominic Tommasi SO Sonoma Valley High School 56.62 55.94 C 20 

27.40 28.54 

2 Jack McCormick JR Piner High School 56.56 56.47 17 
26.28 30.19 

3 Owen Neufeld JR Petaluma High School 1:04.31 1:00.93 16 
27.94 32.99 

4 Owen Summers JR Sonoma Valley High School 1:01.28 1:01.35 15 
28.24 33.11 

5 Josiah Miller SO Analy High School 1:02.50 1:01.86 14 
28.67 33.19 

6 Nathaniel Silva SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:03.76 1:03.04 13 
29.62 33.42 

7 Sean Restivo JR Analy High School 1:06.57 1:05.45 12 
28.96 36.49 

8 Riley Matson JR Petaluma High School 1:17.15 1:18.90 11 
34.60 44.30 
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2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

B - Final ... (Event 12 Men 100 Yard Butterfly) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

B - Final
9 Derek Barrera SO Analy High School 1:17.85 1:20.55 9 

35.47 45.08 

Event 12 Men 100 Yard Butterfly 
Meet Record: 49.45 # 2009 Max Horrell Analy 

CIF: 49.57 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 51.79 A 

NCS CONS: 55.99 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries
1 Jack McCormick JR Piner High School 56.56 q 

26.17 30.39 

2 Dominic Tommasi SO Sonoma Valley High School 56.62 q 
26.51 30.11 

3 Owen Summers JR Sonoma Valley High School 1:01.28 q 
28.16 33.12 

4 Josiah Miller SO Analy High School 1:02.50 q 
28.93 33.57 

5 Nathaniel Silva SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:03.76 q 
28.99 34.77 

6 Owen Neufeld JR Petaluma High School 1:04.31 q 
29.10 35.21 

7 Sean Restivo JR Analy High School 1:06.57 q 
30.24 36.33 

8 Riley Matson JR Petaluma High School 1:17.15 q 
34.46 42.69 

9 Derek Barrera SO Analy High School 1:17.85 q 
34.99 42.86 

Event 13 Women 100 Yard Freestyle 
Meet Record: 52.01 # 4/29/2016 Marie Alameida ANALY 

CIF: 51.48 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 52.59 A 

NCS CONS: 55.19 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

A - Final
1 Marie Alameida JR Analy High School 52.05 52.01 # 20 

24.56 27.45 

2 Mariah Wong JR El Molino High School 59.34 55.96 17 
27.03 28.93 

3 Abby Parr SO Sonoma Valley High School 58.95 58.81 16 
28.06 30.75 

4 Brenley Seanor SR Healdsburg High School 1:05.75 1:03.91 15 
30.52 33.39 

5 Ella Brinkman SO Analy High School 1:07.33 1:07.68 14 
32.55 35.13 

6 Marina Franco SR Analy High School 1:09.85 1:08.74 13 
33.06 35.68 

7 Delia Rogers JR Sonoma Valley High School 1:09.15 1:08.94 12 
31.75 37.19 

8 Nathalie Vega SR Sonoma Valley High School 1:09.84 1:10.19 11 
33.97 36.22 
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2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

B - Final ... (Event 13 Women 100 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

B - Final
9 Emma Deen SO Petaluma High School 1:10.13 1:10.06 9 

34.39 35.67 

10 Citlali Rodriguez JR Piner High School 1:13.10 1:10.87 7 
33.62 37.25 

11 Kelsey Vella SO Petaluma High School 1:11.82 1:11.52 6 
33.96 37.56 

12 Olivia Rist FR Analy High School 1:16.06 1:14.17 5 
35.41 38.76 

13 Camryn Dierke SO Analy High School 1:16.79 1:15.98 4 
36.41 39.57 

14 Jacqueline Regan SR Sonoma Valley High School 1:19.42 1:18.62 3 
36.30 42.32 

15 Hannah Young JR El Molino High School 1:20.55 1:20.00 2 
38.22 41.78 

16 Maddie Ortiz SO Healdsburg High School 1:19.37 1:20.10 1 
38.13 41.97 

Event 13 Women 100 Yard Freestyle 
Meet Record: 52.01 # 4/29/2016 Marie Alameida ANALY 

CIF: 51.48 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 52.59 A 

NCS CONS: 55.19 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries
1 Marie Alameida JR Analy High School 52.05 A q 

24.84 27.21 

2 Abby Parr SO Sonoma Valley High School 58.95 q 
28.03 30.92 

3 Mariah Wong JR El Molino High School 59.34 q 
28.28 31.06 

4 Brenley Seanor SR Healdsburg High School 1:05.75 q 
30.66 35.09 

5 Ella Brinkman SO Analy High School 1:07.33 q 
32.50 34.83 

6 Delia Rogers JR Sonoma Valley High School 1:09.15 q 
32.04 37.11 

7 Nathalie Vega SR Sonoma Valley High School 1:09.84 q 
33.63 36.21 

8 Marina Franco SR Analy High School 1:09.85 q 
33.75 36.10 

9 Emma Deen SO Petaluma High School 1:10.13 q 
33.72 36.41 

10 Kelsey Vella SO Petaluma High School 1:11.82 q 
33.81 38.01 

11 Citlali Rodriguez JR Piner High School 1:13.10 q 
33.85 39.25 

12 Olivia Rist FR Analy High School 1:16.06 q 
36.48 39.58 

13 Camryn Dierke SO Analy High School 1:16.79 q 
35.92 40.87 

14 Maddie Ortiz SO Healdsburg High School 1:19.37 q 
37.58 41.79 
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2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 13 Women 100 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

---
---

Jacqueline Regan 
36.84 42.58 

Hannah Young 
37.73 42.82 

Yessenia Resendiz 
37.09 44.01 

Kimberly Kiesel 
39.18 43.31 

Madeline Jaycox 
40.75 42.40 

Justine Barnes 
39.75 43.52 

Annika Blanusa 
41.66 45.89 

Lillian Aff 
42.73 50.44 

Yesenia Valencia 
44.03 52.08 

Cecelia Rodriguez 
46.19 58.26 

Regina Durano 
47.47 58.27 

Leslie Salgado 
1:01.78 1:08.75 

Alex Everson 
Kayla Bieri 

31.12 33.43 

SR Sonoma Valley High School 

JR El Molino High School 

FR Petaluma High School 

FR Piner High School 

FR Sonoma Valley High School 

FR Petaluma High School 

FR Sonoma Valley High School 

JR El Molino High School 

SR Piner High School 

FR Piner High School 

FR Piner High School 

JR El Molino High School 

SR Analy High School 

JR Analy High School 

1:19.42 

1:20.55 

1:21.10 

1:22.49 

1:23.15 

1:23.27 

1:27.55 

1:33.17 

1:36.11 

1:44.45 

1:45.74 

2:10.53 

X 
X1:04.55 

q 

q 

Event 14 Men 100 Yard Freestyle 
Meet Record: 46.56 # 5/9/2014 Jon Knox 

CIF: 46.38 $ 

NCS AUTO: 47.94 A 

NCS CONS: 49.99 C 

Name Yr School 

A - Final
1 Luke Ressler SR Analy High School 

24.68 26.81 

2 Ethan Smith FR Sonoma Valley High School 

25.86 27.87 

3 Cosmo Hahn JR Analy High School 

26.24 29.13 

4 Jackson Mighell JR Sonoma Valley High School 

27.41 29.80 

5 Kyle Bonzell JR El Molino High School 

26.86 30.61 

6 Nick Dominguez SR Piner High School 

27.62 30.26 

7 Max Shepard SR Sonoma Valley High School 

27.35 31.38 

8 Sterling Prieto SR Petaluma High School 

27.96 32.62 

Analy 

ANAY 

Prelim Time 

51.68 

54.76 

55.05 

57.44 

57.12 

56.73 

59.78 

1:00.53 

Finals Time 

51.49 

53.73 

55.37 

57.21 

57.47 

57.88 

58.73 

1:00.58 

Points 

20 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 
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2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

B - Final ... (Event 14 Men 100 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

B - Final
9 Levi DeCarly SR El Molino High School 1:01.82 1:00.11 9 

29.19 30.92 

10 Ben Vargas JR Healdsburg High School 1:01.69 1:00.51 7 
28.28 32.23 

11 Miles Miller JR Analy High School 1:01.72 1:01.39 6 
29.17 32.22 

12 Cameron Keller SR Healdsburg High School 1:04.54 1:05.39 5 
30.07 35.32 

13 Cole Spillman SR Analy High School 1:07.44 1:08.89 4 
32.70 36.19 

14 Andrew Guillory SR Petaluma High School 1:09.38 1:09.02 3 
32.60 36.42 

15 James Greenslade FR Sonoma Valley High School 1:11.47 1:09.49 2 
31.77 37.72 

16 Orion Johnson FR Healdsburg High School 1:08.21 1:18.03 1 
34.82 43.21 

Event 14 Men 100 Yard Freestyle 
Meet Record: 46.56 # 5/9/2014 Jon Knox Analy 

CIF: 46.38 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 47.94 A 

NCS CONS: 49.99 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries
1 Luke Ressler SR Analy High School 51.68 q 

24.63 27.05 

2 Ethan Smith FR Sonoma Valley High School 54.76 q 
26.29 28.47 

3 Cosmo Hahn JR Analy High School 55.05 q 
26.23 28.82 

4 Nick Dominguez SR Piner High School 56.73 q 
26.95 29.78 

5 Kyle Bonzell JR El Molino High School 57.12 q 
26.60 30.52 

6 Jackson Mighell JR Sonoma Valley High School 57.44 q 
27.18 30.26 

7 Max Shepard SR Sonoma Valley High School 59.78 q 
27.75 32.03 

8 Sterling Prieto SR Petaluma High School 1:00.53 q 
28.25 32.28 

9 Ben Vargas JR Healdsburg High School 1:01.69 q 
29.13 32.56 

10 Miles Miller JR Analy High School 1:01.72 q 
29.14 32.58 

11 Levi DeCarly SR El Molino High School 1:01.82 q 
29.55 32.27 

12 Cameron Keller SR Healdsburg High School 1:04.54 q 
30.09 34.45 

13 Cole Spillman SR Analy High School 1:07.44 q 
31.70 35.74 

14 Orion Johnson FR Healdsburg High School 1:08.21 q 
1:08.31 
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2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 14 Men 100 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

15 

16 

17 

18 

Andrew Guillory 
32.36 37.02 

James Greenslade 
32.23 39.24 

Andrew McClellan 
38.80 42.09 

Aiden Sawyer 
39.72 44.88 

SR Petaluma High School 

FR Sonoma Valley High School 

SO Piner High School 

FR Petaluma High School 

1:09.38 

1:11.47 

1:20.89 

1:24.60 

q 

q 

Event 15 Women 500 Yard Freestyle 
Meet Record: 4:59.11 # 2009 

CIF: 4:58.30 $ 

NCS AUTO: 5:09.21 A 

NCS CONS: 5:31.99 C 

Name 

A - Final
1 Grace Moussa 

30.13 32.98 34.14 

34.73 33.61

2 Haley Joslin 
30.56 33.34 34.35 

35.82 34.77

3 Noelle Terrero 
33.72 38.09 37.93 

36.03 35.81

4 Allyssa Rued 
33.45 36.26 37.29 

37.46 37.05

5 Calla Rijeka Richards 
36.42 39.76 40.73 

41.22 39.73

6 Marina Franco 
35.98 40.45 42.64 

42.43 38.33

7 Maggie Davis 
37.00 41.75 42.62 

43.99 41.16

8 Emily Bozeman 
37.21 40.84 42.94 

45.62 43.60 

B - Final
9 Isabelle Barnes 

36.12 42.09 42.53 

43.89 40.02

10 Jordan Dutton 
37.38 42.76 44.47 

44.66 43.15

11 Natalie Smith 
38.46 42.62 43.63 

45.17 43.39

12 Ema Salas 
41.81 44.94 46.46 

44.74 39.36 

Allie Davis 

Yr School 

FR Analy High School 

33.81 34.07 34.30 34.80 

JR Petaluma High School 

34.26 34.98 35.61 35.59 

JR El Molino High School 

37.17 37.43 38.19 37.27 

SO Healdsburg High School 

37.92 37.34 37.96 37.94 

SO Analy High School 

41.11 40.96 41.37 41.77 

SR Analy High School 

42.97 43.79 42.28 42.05 

SO Petaluma High School 

43.24 43.93 44.09 44.55 

JR Healdsburg High School 

44.15 43.58 43.88 44.59 

SR Petaluma High School 

43.23 42.56 43.60 43.70 

SR El Molino High School 

44.01 43.96 44.31 44.32 

SR Sonoma Valley High School 

44.25 44.65 45.19 45.56 

SO Sonoma Valley High School 

45.98 45.63 44.80 45.52 

Windsor 

ANAY 

Prelim Time 

5:45.53 
34.44 

5:54.69 
35.91 

6:14.61 
36.74 

6:15.71 
37.71 

6:38.09 
41.86 

6:53.93 
42.74 

7:11.80 
44.46 

7:12.55 
45.75 

7:18.32 
43.65 

7:24.33 
44.65 

7:23.55 
45.72 

7:28.34 
46.22 

Finals Time 

5:37.01 

5:45.19 

6:08.38 

6:10.38 

6:44.93 

6:53.66 

7:06.79 

7:12.16 

7:01.39 

7:13.67 

7:18.64 

7:25.46 

Points 

20 

17 

16 

15 

14 

13 

12 

11 

9 

7 

6 
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2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

B - Final ... (Event 15 Women 500 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

13 Belen Padilla JR Sonoma Valley High School 7:31.18 7:26.44 4 
40.59 45.73 46.80 46.12 45.38 45.61 45.08 46.00 

44.66 40.47

14 Abbey Chinn FR Analy High School 7:30.75 7:42.39 3 
39.04 45.26 47.09 47.83 48.25 48.23 47.53 48.59 

47.24 43.33

15 Mia Benstead FR Sonoma Valley High School 8:12.54 8:18.62 2 
40.12 48.59 51.89 51.78 54.78 51.78 52.34 50.26 

51.05 46.03

16 Julia Duffy SO Petaluma High School 9:02.44 9:21.52 1 
48.22 55.83 57.25 57.72 57.48 57.87 58.62 57.94 

56.36 54.23 

Event 15 Women 500 Yard Freestyle 
Meet Record: 4:59.11 # 2009 Allie Davis Windsor 

CIF: 4:58.30 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 5:09.21 A 

NCS CONS: 5:31.99 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries
1 Grace Moussa FR Analy High School 5:45.53 q 

30.99 34.22 35.10 34.97 34.69 35.32 35.22 35.29 

35.34 34.39

2 Haley Joslin JR Petaluma High School 5:54.69 q 
32.20 35.27 36.03 35.82 36.14 36.04 36.59 36.31 

35.95 34.34

3 Noelle Terrero JR El Molino High School 6:14.61 q 
34.34 38.34 38.30 38.60 38.28 38.28 37.67 37.29 

37.21 36.30

4 Allyssa Rued SO Healdsburg High School 6:15.71 q 
34.06 36.53 37.94 38.35 38.71 38.84 38.34 37.93 

38.36 36.65

5 Calla Rijeka Richards SO Analy High School 6:38.09 q 
36.03 39.92 40.27 39.79 40.22 40.49 40.99 40.61 

40.75 39.02

6 Marina Franco SR Analy High School 6:53.93 q 
35.51 40.48 42.19 41.48 42.97 43.24 42.89 43.41 

41.83 39.93

7 Maggie Davis SO Petaluma High School 7:11.80 q 
38.70 42.02 43.34 44.10 43.72 43.77 44.91 44.76 

44.76 41.72

8 Emily Bozeman JR Healdsburg High School 7:12.55 q 
36.76 40.55 42.17 43.42 44.72 44.91 45.27 45.92 

45.60 43.23

9 Isabelle Barnes SR Petaluma High School 7:18.32 q 
38.24 43.59 45.75 44.64 44.09 45.26 44.60 45.51 

45.19 41.45

10 Natalie Smith SR Sonoma Valley High School 7:23.55 q 
38.63 43.61 2:15.65 

43.97

11 Jordan Dutton SR El Molino High School 7:24.33 q 
39.43 44.16 45.18 44.53 45.35 45.73 46.08 45.79 

45.10 42.98 
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2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 15 Women 500 Yard Freestyle) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

12 Ema Salas SO Sonoma Valley High School 7:28.34 q 
43.70 45.76 47.49 45.84 44.82 43.51 44.66 44.92 

46.60 41.04

13 Abbey Chinn FR Analy High School 7:30.75 q 
40.64 45.25 46.83 47.14 46.43 46.68 45.77 46.61 

43.70 41.70

14 Belen Padilla JR Sonoma Valley High School 7:31.18 q 
39.40 43.87 46.71 46.80 46.79 46.60 46.66 45.18 

46.91 42.26

15 Mia Benstead FR Sonoma Valley High School 8:12.54 q 
51.18 51.70 51.38 52.85 50.58 51.96 

50.79 44.83

16 Julia Duffy SO Petaluma High School 9:02.44 q 
46.54 53.72 54.81 55.14 55.37 57.40 55.88 56.93 

55.35 51.30

17 Holly Stouffer FR El Molino High School 9:20.31 
1:53.40 

Event 16 Men 500 Yard Freestyle 
Meet Record: 4:35.10 # 2005 Ian Lentz Casa Grande 

CIF: 4:36.08 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 4:49.80 A 

NCS CONS: 5:06.79 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

A - Final
1 Jack Murphy JR Analy High School 5:00.52 4:48.40 A 20 

25.78 28.20 28.89 29.19 29.29 29.07 29.34 29.88 

29.59 29.17

2 Owen Neufeld JR Petaluma High School 5:26.61 5:27.45 17 
27.33 30.60 32.29 33.50 33.85 33.83 33.93 34.45 

34.85 32.82

3 Lucas McCormick SR Piner High School 6:02.56 5:59.64 16 
31.61 35.35 37.50 37.09 36.25 

36.19 34.34

4 Andrew McGrath SO Sonoma Valley High School 6:51.47 6:46.49 15 
35.35 39.45 40.94 41.84 42.20 41.70 1:24.19 40.97 

39.85

5 Andy Castro FR Healdsburg High School 7:17.16 7:12.81 14 
37.39 42.36 43.12 44.36 46.01 44.86 45.84 45.05 

44.46 39.36

6 Cian Martin SO Sonoma Valley High School 7:24.72 7:21.96 13 
36.47 42.77 43.87 45.11 45.79 47.29 

46.61 1:25.84

7 Carlos Cervantes JR Healdsburg High School 8:13.50 8:06.29 12 
38.38 7:27.91 

8 Nick Atwood JR Sonoma Valley High School 9:55.31 9:41.89 11 
45.17 51.54 57.68 1:00.12 1:00.90 1:03.29 1:01.65 1:05.52 

1:02.31 53.71 
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2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

Event 16 Men 500 Yard Freestyle 
Meet Record: 4:35.10 # 2005 Ian Lentz Casa Grande 

CIF: 4:36.08 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 4:49.80 A 

NCS CONS: 5:06.79 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Jack Murphy JR Analy High School 5:00.52 C q 

27.76 30.02 30.52 30.92 30.97 30.80 31.00 31.68 

56.85

2 Owen Neufeld JR Petaluma High School 5:26.61 q 
27.65 30.55 31.56 33.09 33.91 32.98 34.80 34.05 

34.66 33.36

3 Lucas McCormick SR Piner High School 6:02.56 q 
31.61 35.62 36.95 37.07 38.17 38.04 1:14.72 

34.32

4 Andrew McGrath SO Sonoma Valley High School 6:51.47 q 
35.73 40.31 42.62 1:24.71 

41.74 39.71

5 Andy Castro FR Healdsburg High School 7:17.16 q 
35.42 41.62 43.84 44.90 45.20 47.34 45.18 46.49 

45.15 42.02

6 Cian Martin SO Sonoma Valley High School 7:24.72 q 
37.36 42.65 44.61 45.75 46.01 46.17 47.03 47.53 

46.61 41.00

7 Carlos Cervantes JR Healdsburg High School 8:13.50 q 
6:48.45

8 Nick Atwood JR Sonoma Valley High School 9:55.31 q 
49.58 57.73 59.47 1:00.46 1:01.71 1:00.81 1:03.83 1:05.42 

59.60 56.70 

Event 17 Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
Meet Record: 1:41.15 # 2015 Analy High School Analy 

M Alameida, S Boisseau, C Schlutius, V Auva'a 

CIF: 1:37.42 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 1:40.58 A 

NCS CONS: 1:50.59 C 

Team Relay Finals Time Points 

1 Analy High School A 1:43.56 C 40 
1) Lani Auva'a SR 2) Sophie Boisseau SO 3) Christy Schlutius SR 4) Marie Alameida JR 

25.80 27.25 26.31 24.20 

2 Sonoma Valley High School A 2:00.25 34 
1) Natalie Baker SR 2) Heather Durfee SO 3) Delia Rogers JR 4) Grace Turner SO 

30.29 30.25 30.40 29.31 

3 Petaluma High School A 2:08.99 32 
1) Kelsey Vella SO 2) Isabelle Barnes SR 3) Larissa Kiefer FR 4) Audrey Nagy FR 

33.01 33.10 32.13 30.75 

4 Healdsburg High School A 2:11.50 30 
1) Ally Keel JR 2) Emma Numainvile SR 3) Lupita Lopez SR 4) Emily Bozeman JR 

32.99 32.10 33.61 32.80 

5 El Molino High School A 2:14.27 28 
1) Kasey Babcock SR 2) Lillie Albachten JR 3) Hannah Young JR 4) Riley Schondel FR 

33.65 36.38 34.72 29.52 
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2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

(Event 17 Women 200 Yard Freestyle Relay) 
Team Relay Finals Time Points 

6 Piner High School A 

1) Kat Flores SR 2) Yesenia Valencia SR 3) Devin Smither SO 

34.59 41.52 44.69 33.94 

--- Analy High School  B 

1) Camryn Dierke SO 2) Maya Campbell-Voss SR 3) Tori Kolybakos SR 

34.44 34.80 32.52 32.00 

--- Sonoma Valley High School  B 

1) Nathalie Vega SR 2) Annika Blanusa FR 3) Ellie Rohrbacher SR 

43.21 26.46 47.23 24.27 

--- El Molino High School  B 

1) Lillian Aff JR 2) Sammy Hennen JR 3) Holly Stouffer FR 

39.56 37.00 15.66 57.74 

--- Petaluma High School  B 

1) Jamie Cantieri FR 2) Justine Barnes FR 3) Julia Duffy SO 

37.62 35.61 47.85 35.71 

--- Analy High School  C 

1) Eleanor Jaffe FR 2) Joelle Yawalkar SR 3) Lindy Tweten SO 

37.44 44.99 36.18 40.19 

Event 18 Men 200 Yard Freestyle Relay 
Meet Record: 1:30.52 # 2002 Casa Grande 

A Young, P Zucheli, G Lentz, I Lentz 

CIF: 1:26.59 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 1:29.19 A 

NCS CONS: 1:37.99 C 

Team Relay 

1 Analy High School A 

1) Luke Ressler SR 2) Josiah Miller SO 3) Cosmo Hahn JR 

23.67 24.93 24.38 22.46 

2 Sonoma Valley High School A 

1) Nathaniel Silva SO 2) Max Shepard SR 3) Jackson Mighell JR 

25.78 26.22 25.60 24.74 

3 Piner High School A 

1) Jack McCormick JR 2) Nick Dominguez SR 3) Lucas McCormick SR 

22.82 25.62 26.15 28.73 

4 Healdsburg High School A 

1) Casper Max JR 2) Ben Vargas JR 3) Harry Hubbell SR 

24.64 28.97 26.02 26.77 

5 El Molino High School A 

1) Kyle Bonzell JR 2) Levi DeCarly SR 3) John Paneno FR 

26.25 28.19 26.63 25.46 

6 Petaluma High School A 

1) Jonathan Bigall FR 2) Andrew Guillory SR 3) Aiden Sawyer FR 

31.53 18.13 

--- Sonoma Valley High School B 

1) Cian Martin SO 2) James Greenslade FR 3) Mario Cornoado SO 

30.73 29.18 29.71 33.80 

--- Analy High School B 

1) Nader Samarah SO 2) Grant Schwall JR 3) Jaxon Elmore JR 

33.20 32.80 31.78 30.14 

--- Healdsburg High School B 

1) Andy Castro FR 2) Carlos Cervantes JR 3) Joe Zocchetti SR 

31.29 30.80 35.31 40.97 

2:34.74 26 
4) Kimberly Kiesel FR 

X2:13.76 
4) Calla Rijeka Richards SO 

X2:21.17 
4) Ema Salas SO 

X2:29.96 
4) Jordan Dutton SR 

X2:36.79 
4) Libby Greenlief FR 

X2:38.80 
4) Bruna Pelaquim SR 

Finals Time Points 

1:35.44 C 
4) Jack Murphy JR 

40 

1:42.34 
4) Owen Summers JR 

34 

1:43.32 
4) Colin Campbell FR 

32 

1:46.40 
4) Cameron Keller SR 

30 

1:46.53 
4) Benji Zeigler SO 

28 

1:58.52 
4) Riley Matson JR 

26 

X2:03.42 
4) Nick Atwood JR 

X2:07.92 
4) Derek Barrera SO 

X2:18.37 
4) Caillen Jenner-Schwartz FR 

https://X2:38.80
https://X2:36.79
https://X2:29.96
https://X2:21.17
https://X2:13.76
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Results 

Event 19 Women 100 Yard Backstroke 
Meet Record: 56.21 # 5/12/2012 Rebecca Baxley Analy 

CIF: 56.65 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 59.00 A 

NCS CONS: 1:03.49 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

A - Final
1 Marie Alameida JR Analy High School 57.44 57.55 A 20 

28.17 29.38 

2 Lani Auva'a SR Analy High School 1:01.23 58.24 A 17 
28.18 30.06 

3 Hannah Ladouceur SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:04.18 1:03.04 C 16 
30.22 32.82 

4 Genna Roan SO Analy High School 1:11.80 1:08.38 15 
32.54 35.84 

5 Heather Durfee SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:16.32 1:14.15 14 
34.55 39.60 

6 Kelsey Bonzell JR El Molino High School 1:17.84 1:14.29 13 
36.37 37.92 

7 Audrey Nagy FR Petaluma High School 1:20.61 1:19.32 12 
38.59 40.73 

8 Eleanor Jaffe FR Analy High School 1:25.23 1:28.19 11 
42.71 45.48 

B - Final
9 Mariela Mendoza SR Sonoma Valley High School 1:30.62 1:25.21 9 

41.62 43.59 

10 Ally Keel JR Healdsburg High School 1:26.16 1:27.55 7 
43.05 44.50 

11 Kat Flores SR Piner High School 1:29.64 1:28.46 6 
42.35 46.11 

12 Ema Salas SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:29.15 1:30.14 5 
1:30.92

13 Justine Barnes FR Petaluma High School 1:38.64 1:39.72 4 
48.51 51.21 

14 Holly Stouffer FR El Molino High School 1:44.05 1:44.72 3 
48.80 55.92 

15 Yesenia Valencia SR Piner High School 1:50.11 1:50.63 2 
1:50.67 

Event 19 Women 100 Yard Backstroke 
Meet Record: 56.21 # 5/12/2012 Rebecca Baxley Analy 

CIF: 56.65 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 59.00 A 

NCS CONS: 1:03.49 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries
1 Marie Alameida JR Analy High School 57.44 A q 

27.98 29.46 

2 Lani Auva'a SR Analy High School 1:01.23 C q 
29.65 31.58 

3 Hannah Ladouceur SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:04.18 q 
30.72 33.46 

4 Genna Roan SO Analy High School 1:11.80 q 
34.14 37.66 
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2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 19 Women 100 Yard Backstroke) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

5 Heather Durfee SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:16.32 q 
35.72 40.60 

6 Kelsey Bonzell JR El Molino High School 1:17.84 q 
38.29 39.55 

7 Audrey Nagy FR Petaluma High School 1:20.61 q 
39.21 41.40 

8 Eleanor Jaffe FR Analy High School 1:25.23 q 
42.34 42.89 

9 Ally Keel JR Healdsburg High School 1:26.16 q 
10 Ema Salas SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:29.15 q 

43.44 45.71 

11 Kat Flores SR Piner High School 1:29.64 q 
41.63 48.01 

12 Mariela Mendoza SR Sonoma Valley High School 1:30.62 q 
43.55 47.07 

13 Justine Barnes FR Petaluma High School 1:38.64 q 
48.44 50.20 

14 Holly Stouffer FR El Molino High School 1:44.05 q 
47.29 56.76 

15 Yesenia Valencia SR Piner High School 1:50.11 q 
16 Devin Smither SO Piner High School 1:52.33 q 

Event 20 Men 100 Yard Backstroke 
Meet Record: 50.75 # 5/9/2014 Jon Knox ANALY 

CIF: 50.70 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 52.91 A 

NCS CONS: 58.49 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

A - Final
1 Benji Zeigler SO El Molino High School 1:00.37 1:00.10 20 

29.05 31.05 

2 Casper Max JR Healdsburg High School 1:02.21 1:00.86 17 
29.62 31.24 

3 Josiah Miller SO Analy High School 1:05.32 1:04.94 16 
31.34 33.60 

4 Max Shepard SR Sonoma Valley High School 1:07.88 1:07.61 15 
32.46 35.15 

5 Sean Restivo JR Analy High School 1:12.16 1:09.53 14 
34.12 35.41 

6 Mario Cornoado SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:22.83 1:22.08 13 
40.37 41.71 

7 Jonathan Bigall FR Petaluma High School 1:28.92 1:29.42 12 
44.69 44.73 

--- Colton Prieto FR Petaluma High School 1:15.44 DQ 
36.12 36.63 
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2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

Event 20 Men 100 Yard Backstroke 
Meet Record: 50.75 # 5/9/2014 Jon Knox ANALY 

CIF: 50.70 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 52.91 A 

NCS CONS: 58.49 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries
1 Benji Zeigler SO El Molino High School 1:00.37 q 

29.31 31.06 

2 Casper Max JR Healdsburg High School 1:02.21 q 
30.54 31.67 

3 Josiah Miller SO Analy High School 1:05.32 q 
31.66 33.66 

4 Max Shepard SR Sonoma Valley High School 1:07.88 q 
32.45 35.43 

5 Sean Restivo JR Analy High School 1:12.16 q 
35.17 36.99 

6 Colton Prieto FR Petaluma High School 1:15.44 q 
37.33 38.11 

7 Mario Cornoado SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:22.83 q 
40.33 42.50 

8 Jonathan Bigall FR Petaluma High School 1:28.92 q 
43.74 45.18 

9 Caillen Jenner-Schwartz FR Healdsburg High School 1:54.67 q 
55.36 59.31 

Event 21 Women 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Meet Record: 1:03.19 # 5/7/2015 Riley Scott PETALUMA 

CIF: 1:03.89 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 1:05.25 A 

NCS CONS: 1:10.89 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

A - Final
1 Maya Grajczyk FR Sonoma Valley High School 1:12.23 1:13.43 20 

34.73 38.70 

2 Mikayla Royer SO Analy High School 1:17.39 1:16.98 17 
37.09 39.89 

3 Cameron Taggesell JR Sonoma Valley High School 1:17.53 1:17.34 16 
37.16 40.18 

4 Macey Schondel JR El Molino High School 1:19.44 1:19.04 15 
36.76 42.28 

5 Grace Turner SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:18.61 1:21.05 14 
38.23 42.82 

6 Haley Joslin JR Petaluma High School 1:22.50 1:22.52 13 
38.79 43.73 

7 Noah Kriegler Allen SR Analy High School 1:22.04 1:24.23 12 
39.13 45.10 

8 Kimberly Uzzo SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:24.10 1:24.64 11 
39.90 44.74 

B - Final
9 Ella Brinkman SO Analy High School 1:26.51 1:24.85 9 

40.30 44.55 

10 Ashley Simmons FR Piner High School 1:27.98 1:27.38 7 
41.00 46.38 
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2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

B - Final ... (Event 21 Women 100 Yard Breaststroke) 
Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

11 Maddie Ortiz SO Healdsburg High School 1:34.00 1:27.91 6 
42.16 45.75 

12 Abbey Chinn FR Analy High School 1:26.29 1:28.33 5 
42.04 46.29 

13 Riley Schondel FR El Molino High School 1:28.98 1:32.94 4 
43.26 49.68 

14 Kasey Babcock SR El Molino High School 1:31.45 1:35.79 3 
45.02 50.77 

15 Emma Johnson SO Piner High School 1:39.79 1:41.32 2 
48.00 53.32 

16 Sammy Hennen JR El Molino High School 1:43.29 1:43.32 1 
49.60 53.72 

Event 21 Women 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Meet Record: 1:03.19 # 5/7/2015 Riley Scott PETALUMA 

CIF: 1:03.89 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 1:05.25 A 

NCS CONS: 1:10.89 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries
1 Maya Grajczyk FR Sonoma Valley High School 1:12.23 q 

33.76 38.47 

2 Mikayla Royer SO Analy High School 1:17.39 q 
36.95 40.44 

3 Cameron Taggesell JR Sonoma Valley High School 1:17.53 q 
37.42 40.11 

4 Grace Turner SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:18.61 q 
36.65 41.96 

5 Macey Schondel JR El Molino High School 1:19.44 q 
38.18 41.26 

6 Noah Kriegler Allen SR Analy High School 1:22.04 q 
38.71 43.33 

7 Haley Joslin JR Petaluma High School 1:22.50 q 
39.20 43.30 

8 Kimberly Uzzo SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:24.10 q 
39.97 44.13 

9 Abbey Chinn FR Analy High School 1:26.29 q 
42.24 44.05 

10 Ella Brinkman SO Analy High School 1:26.51 q 
41.55 44.96 

11 Ashley Simmons FR Piner High School 1:27.98 q 
41.46 46.52 

12 Riley Schondel FR El Molino High School 1:28.98 q 
41.48 47.50 

13 Kasey Babcock SR El Molino High School 1:31.45 q 
42.67 48.78 

14 Maddie Ortiz SO Healdsburg High School 1:34.00 q 
41.76 52.24 

15 Emma Johnson SO Piner High School 1:39.79 q 
48.40 51.39 

16 Sammy Hennen JR El Molino High School 1:43.29 q 
50.19 53.10 
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2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

Preliminaries ...  (Event 21 Women 100 Yard Breaststroke) 
Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

17 Ava Schafbuch FR Petaluma High School 1:46.83 
48.60 58.23 

--- Maya Campbell-Voss SR Analy High School X1:33.36 
45.58 47.78 

--- Mia Benstead FR Sonoma Valley High School X1:34.80 
45.20 49.60 

--- Lena Mallett JR Sonoma Valley High School X1:36.52 
44.41 52.11 

--- Lindy Tweten SO Analy High School X1:41.76 
47.99 53.77 

--- Elena Lev JR Analy High School XDQ 
42.94 50.04 

Event 22 Men 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Meet Record: 58.74 # 2003 Graham Lentz Casa Grande 

CIF: 57.51 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 58.85 A 

NCS CONS: 1:01.79 C 

Name Yr School Prelim Time Finals Time Points 

A - Final
1 Jack Lewis SR Sonoma Valley High School 1:06.86 1:07.06 20 

31.89 35.17 

2 Owen Summers JR Sonoma Valley High School 1:08.76 1:08.01 17 
31.87 36.14 

3 Enzio Schoffer JR Analy High School 1:09.48 1:10.26 16 
33.29 36.97 

4 Eli Holmberg SR Petaluma High School 1:15.04 1:13.49 15 
34.44 39.05 

5 Harry Hubbell SR Healdsburg High School 1:16.74 1:16.40 14 
35.16 41.24 

6 Andrew McGrath SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:20.82 1:20.85 13 
38.33 42.52 

7 Colin Campbell FR Piner High School 1:19.56 1:22.68 12 
38.76 43.92 

8 Grant Schwall JR Analy High School 1:24.02 1:23.14 11 
40.40 42.74 

B - Final
9 Riley Matson JR Petaluma High School 1:34.42 1:34.35 9 

43.38 50.97 

10 Joe Zocchetti SR Healdsburg High School 1:34.22 1:35.96 7 
44.95 51.01 

11 Jaxon Elmore JR Analy High School 1:42.01 1:39.76 6 
48.92 50.84 

12 Nader Samarah SO Analy High School 1:41.70 1:42.79 5 
48.70 54.09 

13 Andrew McClellan SO Piner High School 1:45.21 1:44.10 4 
50.72 53.38 

--- Robert Box FR Petaluma High School 1:40.29 DQ 
45.94 53.91 
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Results 

Event 22 Men 100 Yard Breaststroke 
Meet Record: 58.74 # 2003 Graham Lentz Casa Grande 

CIF: 57.51 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 58.85 A 

NCS CONS: 1:01.79 C 

Name Yr School Seed Time Prelim Time 

Preliminaries 
1 Jack Lewis  SR Sonoma Valley High School 1:06.86 q 

31.62 35.24 

2 Owen Summers  JR Sonoma Valley High School 1:08.76 q 
32.46 36.30 

3 Enzio Schoffer  JR Analy High School 1:09.48 q 
33.22 36.26 

4 Eli Holmberg  SR Petaluma High School 1:15.04 q 
35.68 39.36 

5 Harry Hubbell  SR Healdsburg High School 1:16.74 q 
35.68 41.06 

6 Colin Campbell  FR Piner High School 1:19.56 q 
37.66 41.90 

7 Andrew McGrath  SO Sonoma Valley High School 1:20.82 q 
37.84 42.98 

8 Grant Schwall  JR Analy High School 1:24.02 q 
39.97 44.05 

9 Joe Zocchetti  SR Healdsburg High School 1:34.22 q 
43.84 50.38 

10 Riley Matson  JR Petaluma High School 1:34.42 q 
41.84 52.58 

11 Robert Box  FR Petaluma High School 1:40.29 q 
46.73 53.56 

12 Nader Samarah  SO Analy High School 1:41.70 q 
47.70 54.00 

13 Jaxon Elmore  JR Analy High School 1:42.01 q 
47.38 54.63 

14 Andrew McClellan  SO Piner High School 1:45.21 q 
50.32 54.89 

Event 23 Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
Meet Record: 3:38.03 # 5/12/2012 Windsor Windsor 

M Luders, J Lee, L Clark-Warren, A Davis 

CIF: 3:31.90 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 3:38.95 A 

NCS CONS: 4:09.19 C 

Team Relay Finals Time Points 

1 Sonoma Valley High School A 3:59.30 C 40 
1) Cameron Taggesell JR 2) Abby Parr SO 3) Hannah Ladouceur SO 4) Maya Grajczyk FR 

28.39 58.05 59.05 29.90 1:01.92 

2 El Molino High School A 4:12.87 34 
1) Noelle Terrero JR 2) Macey Schondel JR 3) Kelsey Bonzell JR 4) Mariah Wong JR 

30.61 1:03.63 32.47 1:08.77 30.90 1:04.37 26.60 56.10 

3 Analy High School A 4:15.78 32 
1) Mikayla Royer SO 2) Genna Roan SO 3) Noah Kriegler Allen SR 4) Grace Moussa FR 

31.02 1:03.37 30.14 1:03.86 31.10 1:06.07 29.60 1:02.48 
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Results 

(Event 23 Women 400 Yard Freestyle Relay) 
Team Relay Finals Time Points 

4 Healdsburg High School A 4:29.26 30 
1) Seana Maclure FR 2) Brenley Seanor SR 3) Emma Numainvile SR 4) Allyssa Rued SO 

32.89 1:08.74 30.04 1:04.72 34.41 1:12.62 29.59 1:03.18 

5 Petaluma High School A 4:40.73 28 
1) Kelsey Vella SO 2) Isabelle Barnes SR 3) Haley Joslin JR 4) Emma Deen SO 

34.28 1:14.21 34.40 1:13.45 29.74 1:01.59 34.71 1:11.48 

6 Piner High School A 5:00.10 26 
1) Sophie Campbell SO 2) Ashley Simmons FR 3) Emma Johnson SO 4) Citlali Rodriguez JR 

37.36 1:19.63 36.22 1:12.72 36.29 1:16.89 33.03 1:10.86 

--- Analy High School  C X4:31.38 
1) Abbey Chinn FR 2) Olivia Rist FR 3) Maya Campbell-Voss SR 4) Lindy Tweten SO 

36.99 1:20.70 34.19 1:12.40 37.24 1:16.92 15.60 41.36 

--- Sonoma Valley High School  B X4:53.40 
1) Delia Rogers JR 2) Nathalie Vega SR 3) Mariela Mendoza SR 4) Natalie Smith SR 

33.58 1:14.17 33.77 1:12.66 33.88 1:13.23 16.08 1:13.34 

--- Analy High School  B X4:57.90 
1) Eleanor Jaffe FR 2) Marina Franco SR 3) Camryn Dierke SO 4) Calla Rijeka Richards SO 

38.96 1:22.03 32.80 1:09.14 36.09 1:27.93 22.73 58.80 

--- Sonoma Valley High School  C X5:10.20 
1) Jacqueline Regan SR 2) Ellie Rohrbacher SR 3) Madeline Jaycox FR 4) Belen Padilla JR 

36.59 1:16.86 37.16 1:22.10 36.63 1:15.89 35.43 1:15.35 

--- Petaluma High School  B XDQ 
1) Ava Schafbuch FR 2) Yessenia Resendiz FR 3) Julia Duffy SO 4) Maggie Davis SO 

38.15 1:23.26 36.78 1:20.43 48.52 1:48.11 28.96 1:08.07 

Event 24 Men 400 Yard Freestyle Relay 
Meet Record: 3:19.28 # 2005 Casa Grande 

D Baldwin, W Gault, D Hu, I Lentz 

CIF: 3:09.08 $ ANAY 

NCS AUTO: 3:18.02 A 

NCS CONS: 3:43.79 C 

Team Relay Finals Time Points 

1 Sonoma Valley High School A 3:30.59 C 40 
1) Dominic Tommasi SO 2) Owen Summers JR 3) Ethan Smith FR 4) Jack Lewis SR 

25.11 51.10 25.50 53.20 26.18 54.31 24.75 51.98 

2 Analy High School A 3:30.71 C 34 
1) Luke Ressler SR 2) Enzio Schoffer JR 3) Cosmo Hahn JR 4) Jack Murphy JR 

24.77 51.62 25.27 54.20 26.61 55.99 23.31 48.90 

3 Piner High School A 3:51.27 32 
1) Jack McCormick JR 2) Nick Dominguez SR 3) Lucas McCormick SR 4) Colin Campbell FR 

24.32 50.46 27.21 56.59 27.65 58.82 29.99 1:05.40 

4 Healdsburg High School A 4:05.19 30 
1) Casper Max JR 2) Ben Vargas JR 3) Harry Hubbell SR 4) Cameron Keller SR 

25.80 54.38 28.39 1:01.59 31.01 1:07.75 28.47 1:01.47 

5 Petaluma High School A 4:07.51 28 
1) Colton Prieto FR 2) Sterling Prieto SR 3) Eli Holmberg SR 4) Owen Neufeld JR 

30.48 1:04.79 28.70 1:00.79 31.15 1:03.99 27.10 57.94 

--- Sonoma Valley High School B X4:26.80 
1) Max Shepard SR 2) Mario Cornoado SO 3) James Greenslade FR 4) Cian Martin SO 

28.91 1:02.15 33.17 1:09.35 31.32 1:08.59 32.20 1:06.71 

--- Healdsburg High School B X5:37.26 
1) Andy Castro FR 2) Carlos Cervantes JR 3) Caillen Jenner-Schwartz FR 4) Joe Zocchetti SR 

35.63 1:14.66 1:18.41 46.09 1:40.49 

https://X5:10.20
https://X4:57.90
https://X4:53.40
https://X4:31.38


 

 
 

   

 

 

  

 

Sebastopol Sea Serpents 

Scores - Women 

1. Analy High School 

3. El Molino High School 

5. Petaluma High School 

Scores - Men 

1. Sonoma Valley High School 

3. Petaluma High School 

5. Piner High School 
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2016 SCL Championships - 4/28/2016 to 4/29/2016 

Results 

Women - Team Rankings - Through Event 24 

513 2. Sonoma Valley High School 451 

264 4. Healdsburg High School 228 

215 6. Piner High School 108 

 Men - Team Rankings - Through Event 24 

438 2. Analy High School 373 

228 4. Healdsburg High School 211 

170 6. El Molino High School 142 


